G
e
n
e
ra
l
d
a

pressure tank that best suits the application and system
in question.
Type key
Tank range
Overview of tank types
The table below shows the available tank types in
relation to application.
Approvals and markings
Tank colours
Example GT - U - 25 PN 10 G 1/2 V
Type range
Tank type:
U = bladder
H = diaphragm
D = double diaphragm
DF = double diaphragm with FlowThru
C = composite tank
CF = composite tank with FlowThru
HR = non-replaceable diaphragm for
heating applications
Tank volume [litres]
Pressure rating
Pipe connection
Position:
V  = vertical
H  = horizontal
Application Positioning Volume range [l]
Cold water
Vertical 8 to 5000
Horizontal 24 to 80
Heating Vertical 8 to 1000
Symbol Description
Recommended
- Not recommended
Application
Tank type
GT-U GT-H GT-D GT-DF GT-C GT-CF GT-HR
Heating - - - - - -
Chilled water - - - - - -
Sea water - - - - - -
Grey water* - - -
Drinking water -
* Grey water, also known as sullage, is non-industrial wastewater
generated from domestic processes, such as dish washing, laundry
and bathing.
Tank type
Approvals Markings
WRAS NSF ACS CE GOST
GT-U - -
GT-H
GT-D
GT-DF -
GT-C
GT-CF -
GT-HR - - - -
Application Colour Colour code
Cold water Grey NCS S7005-R80B, gloss 20-35
Heating Red RAL3011
G
e
n
e
ra
l d
a
ta
4
GT tanks1
Operating conditions
Material specifications

H
8 to 35 litres 60 to 100 litres
D
H
C
Tank type
Size
[l]
Dimensions
[mm] Gross weight
[kg]
Product number
D H C
GT-H-8 PN 10 G 3/4 V 8 203 311 G 3/4 2.6 96528335
GT-H-8 PN 10 G 1 V 8 203 311 G 1 2.6 96526321
GT-H-12 PN 10 G 3/4 V 12 229 364 G 3/4 3.1 96528336
GT-H-12 PN 10 G 1 V 12 229 364 G 1 3.1 97506558
GT-H-18 PN 10 G 3/4 V 18 279 366 G 3/4 5.0 96526322
GT-H-18 PN 10 G 1 V 18 279 366 G 1 5.0 96528337
GT-H-24 PN 10 G 3/4 V 24 290 445 G 3/4 5.1 97506559
GT-H-24 PN 10 G 1 V 24 290 445 G 1 5.1 96528339
GT-H-35 PN 10 G 3/4 V 35 318 481 G 3/4 7.5 96526002
GT-H-35 PN 10 G 1 V 35 318 481 G 1 7.5 96528340
GT-H-60 PN 10 G 1 V 60 388 528 G 1 10 96528341
GT-H-80 PN 10 G 1 V 80 388 626 G 1 16.7 96894291
GT-H-100 PN 10 G 1 V 100 430 804 G 1 18.9 97527968